2019
September 1
September 8

September 15
September 22
September 29
October 6
October 13
October 20
October 27
November 3
November 10
November 17

November 24

December 1
December 8

December 8
December 15

December 22

December 24

December 25
December 29

2020

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
3PM-7PM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

10:00 AM

2019-2020 Sunday School, Rite 13 & J2A Calendar
SUNDAY, 10:00am - 11:00am

Pre-K (age 4) to Grade 6 — 2" floor classrooms
Rite 13 (Grades 7-8) — 1°t floor Library
J2A (Grades 9-12) — 1°* floor Parlor

Labor Day Weekend — Enjoy!

Book bag Blessing sponsored by Family, Faith & Fellowship (FX3)

Sunday School, Rite 13, J2A Registration
Sunday School, Rite 13, J2A Registration
ALL Classes Begin
ALL Classes Meet

ALL Classes Meet

Saturday Bowling w/ R13/J2A/La Gracia teens
No classes: Columbus Day Weekend

Family Service - ALL in Church

ALL classes meet

ALL Classes Meet, All Saints’ Sunday (Turn clocks back!)
No Classes — Veteran’s Day Weekend

Family Service - ALL in Church: Stewardship Sunday
ALL Classes Meet

No Classes-Thanksgiving Weekend

ALL Classes Meet

Christmas Pageant Prep

Santa’s Workshop sponsored by J2A (TBD)
Family Service - ALL in Church

Christmas Pageant Rehearsal

ALL Classes Meet, Christmas Pageant Prep
Christmas Pageant Rehearsal

Children arrive for pageant costuming
Christmas Pageant & Family Mass

No Christmas Day Service

No Classes — Christmas Vacation



January 5

January 12
January 19
January 26

February 2
February 9
February 16
February 23

March 1
March 8

March 15
March 22

April 4
April 5
April 12
April 19
April 26

May 3

May 10
May 17
May 24

June 7

June 14
June 21

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM

4-6:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM

ALL Classes Meet

ALL Classes Meet

Family Service-ALL in Church MLK, Jr. Weekend

ALL Classes Meet

Annual Meeting (J2A attends); Game Day sponsored by Rite 13

ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy
ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy
Family Service-ALL in Church

No Classes — Mid-Winter Vacation

ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy
ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy; Parents & Celebrants
meet with Fr. Chip

Family Service, ALL in church; Rite 13 Liturgy Celebration

ALL classes meet
Shop & assemble Easter Baskets for ECW Raffle

Palm Saturday Event; Holy Week/Stations of the Cross/Last Supper
Palm Sunday; ALL Classes meet

Easter Sunday: No classes

Family Service-ALL in Church

ALL Classes meet

ALL Classes meet

Mother’s Day Breakfast: Intermediate, R13 & J2A servers
Family Service - ALL in Church

No Classes — Memorial Day Weekend

ALL Classes Meet— End of Year Class Celebrations

Rite 13 & J2A — Out to Lunch

Family Service - ALL in Church; Sunday School Recognition/Grad Awards
Father’s Day Breakfast: Intermediate, R13 & J2A servers (TBD)

End of August — Summer Youth Conference (SYC) - Episcopal Youth Ministry Summer Camp open to students
entering grade 6 thru entering college



