



**2019-2020 Sunday School, Rite 13 & J2A Calendar**  
**SUNDAY, 10:00am – 11:00am**

**Pre-K (age 4) to Grade 6 – 2<sup>nd</sup> floor classrooms**

**Rite 13 (Grades 7-8) – 1<sup>st</sup> floor Library**

**J2A (Grades 9-12) – 1<sup>st</sup> floor Parlor**

**2019**

September 1		Labor Day Weekend – Enjoy!
September 8	10:00 AM	Book bag Blessing sponsored by Family, Faith & Fellowship (FX3)
	11:30 AM	Sunday School, Rite 13, J2A Registration
September 15	11:30 PM	Sunday School, Rite 13, J2A Registration
September 22	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Begin
September 29	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet
October 6	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet
	11:30 AM	Saturday Bowling w/ R13/J2A/La Gracia teens
October 13	10:00 AM	No classes: Columbus Day Weekend
October 20	10:00 AM	Family Service - ALL in Church
October 27	10:00 AM	ALL classes meet
November 3	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet, All Saints' Sunday ( <i>Turn clocks back!</i> )
November 10		No Classes – Veteran's Day Weekend
November 17	10:00 AM	Family Service - ALL in Church: Stewardship Sunday
November 24		ALL Classes Meet
December 1		No Classes-Thanksgiving Weekend
December 8	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet
	11:30 AM	Christmas Pageant Prep
December 8	3 PM – 7 PM	Santa's Workshop sponsored by J2A ( <b>TBD</b> )
December 15	10:00 AM	Family Service - ALL in Church
	11:30 AM	Christmas Pageant Rehearsal
December 22	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet, Christmas Pageant Prep
	11:30 AM	Christmas Pageant Rehearsal
December 24	2:30 PM	Children arrive for pageant costuming
	4:00 PM	Christmas Pageant & Family Mass
December 25		No Christmas Day Service
December 29	10:00 AM	No Classes – Christmas Vacation

**2020**

January 5	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet
January 12	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet
January 19	10:00 AM	Family Service-ALL in Church MLK, Jr. Weekend
January 26	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet
	11:30 AM	Annual Meeting (J2A attends); Game Day sponsored by Rite 13
February 2	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy
February 9	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy
February 16	10:00 AM	Family Service-ALL in Church
February 23	10:00 AM	No Classes – Mid-Winter Vacation
March 1	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy
March 8	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet; Rite 13 Prep for Celebration Liturgy; Parents & Celebrants meet with Fr. Chip
March 15	10:00 AM	Family Service, ALL in church; Rite 13 Liturgy Celebration
March 22	10:00 AM	ALL classes meet
	11:30 AM	Shop & assemble Easter Baskets for ECW Raffle
April 4	4-6:00 PM	Palm Saturday Event; Holy Week/Stations of the Cross/Last Supper
April 5	10:00 AM	Palm Sunday; ALL Classes meet
April 12	10:00 AM	Easter Sunday: No classes
April 19	12:00 PM	Family Service-ALL in Church
April 26	10:00 AM	ALL Classes meet
May 3	10:00 AM	ALL Classes meet
May 10	9:00 AM	Mother's Day Breakfast: Intermediate, R13 & J2A servers
May 17	10:00 AM	Family Service - ALL in Church
May 24	10:00 AM	No Classes – Memorial Day Weekend
June 7	10:00 AM	ALL Classes Meet– End of Year Class Celebrations
	11:30 AM	Rite 13 & J2A – Out to Lunch
June 14	10:00 AM	Family Service - ALL in Church; Sunday School Recognition/Grad Awards
June 21	9:00 AM	Father's Day Breakfast: Intermediate, R13 & J2A servers ( <b>TBD</b> )

End of August – Summer Youth Conference (SYC) - Episcopal Youth Ministry Summer Camp open to students entering grade 6 thru entering college